



Checking & Savings Fees

Basic Checking Paper Statement fee \$2/month

To avoid paper statement fees, enroll in eDocuments. Members under 18 are not charged for Paper Statements.

Personal Checks Prices Vary

Inactive Account Fee \$10/quarter

Charged after 12 months of inactivity and combined account balances are less than \$100

Business Checking Fee \$10/month

Overdrafts & Deposit Fees

4 item cap per day (max fee of \$120/day)

NSF Return Fee \$35/item

4 item cap per day (max fee of \$140/day)

Overdrawn Fee\$30/itemReturned Item Fee\$10/itemStop Payment\$35/each

Foreign Item Deposit \$20-\$50/item

Depending on currency

Foreign Item Returned \$40-\$100/item

Depending on currency

Visa Debit Card

ATM Withdrawals

To avoid ATM fees, visit one of many surcharge–free ATMs nationwide. If you use an ATM not operated by us or one of our surcharge–free locations, you may be charged a fee by the operator of the machine and/or automated transfer network.

Replace Lost Card \$15
Rush Plastic Order (2-day) \$20
International Currency Fee 1% of purchase

Copies & Account Research

Check Copies \$5/each

Free within Online Banking

Statement Copies \$5/each

eDocuments are free after activated in Online Banking

Account Reconcilation or Research \$30/hour

\$30 Minimum

Transfers & Payments

Wire Transfer (outgoing)	\$25/item
Wire Transfer (incoming)	\$5/item
Expedited Bill-pay check	\$30/each
Teller Check	\$3/each
Phone ePayment from another Institution	\$10/each

Other Fees

Returned Statement fee	\$10/each
Special Handling	\$20/each
Levy/Garnishment	\$20/each
Duplicate Lien Release	\$10/each
Duplicate Satisfaction of Mortgage	\$20/each
Subordination Fee	\$150
Subordination Re-draft Fee	\$50